
 
Mowbray Primary School 

Diary Dates 2024/2025 

Events where parents / carers are invited into school are marked with an * 

Date Time Event 
Monday 2 September 

 
Teacher Training Day 

Tuesday 3 September 
 

School Reopens 
Thursday 12 September 

 
Year 2 & 3 Carbon Monoxide Safety Workshop 

Friday 13 September 
 

Year 5 & 6 Carbon Monoxide Safety Workshop 
Friday 20 September 

 
Individual Photos Taken – photographer in 
school 

Friday 11 October 
 

Curriculum Driver Day - Curiosity 
Monday 14 October 3:15pm onwards School Book Fair week 
Monday 14 October 9:15 - 9:45 

9:45 -10:15 
EYFS Harvest Assembly * 
KS1 Harvest Assembly * 

Wednesday 16 October 9:15am 
9:45am 

Larch/ Holly Harvest Assembly * 
Maple/Oak Harvest Assembly * 

Friday 18 October 
 

Whole School - R E Day 
Monday 21 October  DT Week 

Thursday 24 October  
1:30 - 2:15 
2:15 - 3:00  

Monster’s Ball  
EYFS and KS1 
KS2  

Friday 25 October 
 

School Closes for Half Term 
Monday 4 November 

 
Return to school 

Monday 4 November 

Appointments 
available 9:00am 
to 5:30pm 

Nursery Parent Consultations *  

Tuesday 5 November Reception Parents Consultations * 

Wednesday 6 November Parent Consultations for Elder / Holly * 

Thursday 7 November Parent Consultations for Larch * 

Monday 11 November Appointments 
available 9:00am 
to 5:30pm 

Parent Consultations for Maple / Oak Class * 

Tuesday 12 November Parent Consultations for Beech Class * 

Monday 11 November 
 

EYFS / Nursery Rhyme Week 
Monday 11 November 

 
KS1 & KS2 Poetry Week 

Monday 11 November 
 

EYFS Stay and Play Week * 
Thursday 14 November 

 
Year 6 WWII Workshop Day 

Friday 15 November 
 

Ian Lavery MP Assembly 
Friday 15 November  

 
Children In Need Day 

Monday 18 November  Parliament Week 
Monday 18 November  Children’s Rights Day 
Tuesday 19 November  Year 4 Ancient Greek Workshop 
Wednesday 20 November  Year 3 Stone Age Worksop 
Thursday 21 November  Year 5 Vikings and Anglo Saxon Workshop 
Friday 22 November  Year 6 World War 2 Workshop 
Friday 22 November  Children’s Rights Day - Education Article 



Monday 2 December  Assessment Week 

Tuesday 3 December From 12.30pm 
each day – 
booking system 
will operate 

Christmas Dinner - Parents invited * 

Wednesday 4 December Christmas Dinner - Parents invited * 

Thursday 5 December Christmas Dinner - Parents invited * 

Friday 6 December Christmas Dinner - Parents invited * 

Friday 6 December 
 

Year 1 - Year 6 Dogs Trust Workshops 
Monday 9 December  DT Week 

Monday 9 December 9:15am & 2:30pm EYFS Christmas Performance * 
Tuesday 10 December 9:15am & 

2:30pm  
KS2 Christmas Performance – Maple & Oak 
Class * 

Wednesday 11 December 9:15am & 2:30pm KS2 Christmas Performance – Larch & Holly 
Class * 

Thursday 12 December 9:15am & 2:30pm KS1 Christmas Performance – Beech & Elder 
Class * 

Friday 13 December 
 

Curriculum Driver Day: Risk 
Friday 13 December  2pm – 3:15pm Christmas Craft Afternoon * 
Friday 13 December 

 
Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 19 December 
 

EYFS Breakfast with Santa! 
Friday 20 December 

 
Class Christmas Parties 

Friday 20 December  2:00pm School Closes for Christmas at 2pm 
Tuesday 7 January 

 
School reopens  

Thursday 9 January 
 

Mission Survival Year 6 – after school 
Monday 13 January  Letter Writing Week 
Friday 17 January  Curriculum Day - Self Awareness 
Monday 3 February   Maths Week in school 
Monday 3 February 

Appointments 
available 9:00am 
to 5:30pm 

Nursery Parent Consultations * 

Tuesday 4 February Reception Parent Consultations * 

Wednesday 5 February Beech Parent Consultations * 

Thursday 6 February Larch / Oak Parent Consultations * 

Wednesday 12 February  Holly / Elder Parent Consultations * 

Thursday 13 February Maple Parent Consultations * 

Monday 17 February  DT Week 

Friday 21 February 
 

Children’s Rights Day - The Right to Feel Safe 
Article 

Friday 21 February 
 

School closes for Half Term 

Monday 3 March 
 

School Reopens 
Monday 3 March 

 
School Book Fair Week 

Thursday 6 March  World Book Day 

Monday 10 March  EYFS Stay and Play Week * 

Monday 10 March  Science Week 

Tuesday 25 March From 12.30pm on 
each day. 
Booking system 
will operate 

Mother’s Day Lunches * 

Wednesday 26 March Mother’s Day Lunches * 

Thursday 27 March Mother’s Day Lunches * 

Friday 28 March Mother’s Day Lunches * 

Monday 31 March  Assessment Week 

Friday 4 April 
 

Curriculum Driver Day - Self Belief 
Monday 7 April  DT Week 

Monday 7 April 9:15am 
9:45am 

Early Years Easter Assembly * 
Beech and Elder Easter Assembly * 

Tuesday 8 April 9:00am  Holly and Larch Easter Assembly * 
Thursday 10 April 9.00am Maple and Oak Easter Assembly * 
Wednesday 9 April 1:30pm Easter Egg Competition / Coffee Afternoon * 
Thursday 10 April   

1:30 -2:15 
2:15-3:00 

Easter Disco  
EYFS and KS1 
KS2 

 Friday 11 April 
 

School Closes for Easter (normal time) 



Tuesday 29 April 
 

School Reopens 
Thursday 1 May 

 
KS1 Mission Survival  

Monday 5 May 
 

May Bank Holiday – School Closed, return to 
school Tuesday 6 May 

Friday 9 May 
 

Mental Health Day - Emotional Regulation 
Monday 12 May 

 
KS2 SATS Week begins 

Monday 12 May  DT Week 

Monday 19 May 
 

EYFS Stay and Play Week * 
Friday 23 May 

 
School Closes for Half Term 

Tuesday 3 June 
 

School Reopens  
Tuesday 3 June  DT Week 

Friday 6 June 
 

Children’s Rights Day - Rest, Play, Culture & 
Arts 

Tuesday 10 June From 12.30pm on 
each day. 
Booking system 
will operate 

Father’s Day Lunches * 

Wednesday 11 June Father’s Day Lunches * 

Thursday 12 June Father’s Day Lunches * 

Friday 13 June Father’s Day Lunches * 

Friday 13 June 
 

Tree Day - LOTC 
Friday 20 June 

 
World Music Day 

Monday 30 June 
 

Art Week 
Monday 30 June  Assessment Week 

Friday 4 July 
 

Curriculum Driver Day - Self Esteem 
Monday 7 July 

 
School Book Fair Week 

Friday 11 July  9:30am onwards Sports Day & PTA Fair 
Friday 18 July 9:00am Year 6 Leavers Assembly * 

School Closes at 2pm for Summer Holidays. 
 


